

**HB0192/543529/1**

BY: Ways and Means Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 192  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “**Cryptocurrency**” and substitute “**Currency**”; strike beginning with “prohibiting” in line 4 down through “account;” in line 5; in line 6, after “accepting” insert “monetary”; in the same line, after the second “or” insert “monetary”; in lines 7 and 8, in each instance, strike “cryptocurrency” and substitute “any currency other than United States currency”; in line 8, strike “an” and substitute “a monetary”; in line 14, strike “cryptocurrency” and substitute “currency”; strike in their entirety lines 15 through 19, inclusive; in line 22, strike “1–101(p–1),”; in the same line, strike the fourth comma and substitute “and”; and in the same line, strike “, and (13)”.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “13–220(a) and (d), 13–234, and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 17 on page 2 through line 2 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in lines 4, 6, 8, 11, 24, and 25, in each instance, after “A” insert “**MONETARY**”; in lines 5, 6, 9, 11, 14, 25, 26, and 27, in each instance, strike “**CRYPTOCURRENCY**” and substitute “**ANY CURRENCY OTHER THAN UNITED STATES CURRENCY**”; in lines 14 and 27, in each instance, strike “AN” and substitute “**A MONETARY**”; strike beginning with “**DEPOSITING**” in line 22 down through “**(12)**” in line 24; in line 24, after “**OR**” insert “**MONETARY**”; in line 25, after the second “**OR**” insert “**MONETARY**”; and in line 27, strike “**(13)**” and substitute “**(12)**”.

On page 5, in line 2, strike “**§ 13–220(A)(4),**”; and in the same line, strike the second comma.

**HB0192/543529/01 Ways and Means Committee**  
**Amendments to HB 192**  
**Page 2 of 2**

On page 6, in line 3, strike “§ 13-220(A)(4),”; and in line 4, strike the comma.